Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee / Compensation Committee, in its meeting held today i.e. Thursday, February 
12, 2026 has inter-alia approved granting of 1,27,623 (One Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred 
Twenty-Three) Options to Eligible Employees of the Company under Zaggle Employee Stock Option 
Scheme 2022( Zaggle ESOP 2022). 

We are enclosing herewith the details in Annexure A as prescribed under Securities and Exchange Board 
of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular